Town of Granby Clerk Reminders

All Municipal Offices are still closed to the public due to the Coronavirus crisis.

Town Officials can be reached by email or phone. Please check our website for town official's information at www.granby-ma.gov

We're sorry for this inconvenience but in order to keep our community safe and to slow down the spread of this virus we must take these measures.

STAY SAFE! ELECTION DAY JUNE 22, 2020

COVID-19- Cannot stop Granby Voting! Please consider Early Voting by Mail.

Due to COVID-19 you may Early Vote by mail for this year's 2020 Town Election, (Chapter 45 of the Acts of 2020)

The Granby Select Board has postponed the May 18, 2020, Town Election to Monday, June 22.

For an Early Voting Application go to www.granby-ma.gov click on 2020 Municipal Early Voting Ballot application, download the application, and mail to Town Clerk, 215 B West State Street, or call the Town Clerk's Office for further information.

Dog Licenses: (Bylaws of the Town of Granby CH XIV).

DOG LICENSES: All residents who licensed their dogs through the Town Census <u>should have</u> received their dog tags. If you did not receive your dog tag call the clerk's office.

Due to the closing of the town offices <u>the dog licensing period has been extended through May 31, 2020</u>, however if you wish to do this through the mail please do the following: The cost is \$6.00 for spayed, neutered and puppies and \$15.00 for others. To avoid a \$25.00

late charge fee dogs should be licensed by May 31st.

Please include a copy of the rabies vaccination or call the clerks office for verification, a self-addressed envelope with Two Stamps, a check made payable to the Town of Granby, and mail to Town Clerk, 215 B West State Street Granby, MA

<u>Yard Waste Day</u> will be held on May 30th & June 13th at the Highway Department at 15 Crescent Street from 9am-1pm. Please approach the collection facility from West Street.

For more information please check the town website at www.granby-ma.gov or call the Town Clerks Office, 413-467-7178

We appreciate your patience and understanding during these trying times.

Kathy Kelly-Regan, Town Clerk